Semester & Grade

Student ID #

LIBRARY MEDIA 0900
32 HOURS

PROGRAM OF STUDY CHECKSHEET
2023-2024

I. PROGRAM PREREQUISITE OR CO-REQUISITE (3 hours)

EDLBS 4913 Children’s Lit or approved equivalent, OR
EDLBS 5913  Advanced Children’s Literature

Il. RESEARCH, MANAGEMENT AND STATISTICS (3 hours)
EDUC 5113 Techniques of Research (Should be taken in the first 8 credit hours of the program.)

I1l. PROGRAM CORE (18 hours)

LIBSC 5113 School Library Administration I
LIBSC 5133 Materials Selection

LIBSC 5213 Cataloging and Classification
LIBSC 5233 Information Resources

LIBSC 5923 Young Adult Literature

LIBSC 5973  Curriculum and the School Library

IV. SPECIALIZATION (6 hours)

Select a minimum of 6 hours:

EDLBS 5333 Administration and Use of Instructional Media
EDUC 5003 Multimedia Technology

EDUC 5363 Principles of Instructional Design

EDUC 5933  Survey of Emerging Technologies

LIBSC 5353 Literacy in the School Library

V. PORTFOLIO (2 hours)

Portfolio option:
LIBSC 5952  Practicum and Capstone in Library Media

(This course requires departmental approval and should be taken in the final semester.)
IV. ELECTIVES

Select enough courses from the following to complete program of 32 hours.
EDLBS 5913 Advanced Children’s Literature
EDUC 5233 Survey of Teaching Reading

EDUC 5603 Survey of Intellectual Property
LIBSC  5981-4 Seminar in Library Science (Subject named in title listing)
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LIBRARY MEDIA 0900
*PROPOSED COURSE ROTATION *

Course Prefix, Number and Name

EDLBS
EDLBS
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC
LIBSC

5333
5913
5003
5113
5233
5363
5603
5933
5113
5133
5213
5233
5353
5923
5952
5973

5981-4 Seminar in Library Science (Subject in title listing)

Administration and Use of Instructional Media

Advanced Children’s Literature
Multimedia Technology
Techniques of Research

Survey of Teaching Reading
Principles of Instructional Design
Survey of Intellectual Property
Survey of Emerging Technologies
School Library Administration |
Materials Selection

Cataloging and Classification
Information Resources

Literacy in the School Library
Young Adult Literature

Practicum and Capstone in Library Media

Curriculum and the School Library

Semesters Offered

Odd Summer - W
Fall A-W
Fall B - W

Fall A & B, Spring A & B, & Summer - W
Spring B, & Summer - W

Spring B & Summer - W
TBD - W

TBD -W
Summer - W

Fall A-W

Spring B - W
Spring A - W
Even Summer - W
Fall B -W

Fall & Spring - W
Summer - W

Fall, Spring, & Summer -

NOTE: Course are NOT necessarily in sequential order.

TBD

*Some courses may be offered more often than advertised, while others may not be offered when advertised due to instructor

availability

Class Legend:

W - Web Course

A - 1% 8 Week Course
B - 2 8 Week Course

BL - Blended Course of Web and Live
X - Live Course (Face to Face)

IDS - Independent Study

TBD - To Be Determined

SWB - Synchronous Web Based Course
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Library Media 0900 The Master’s of Library Media is designed for graduate students planning to become a School Library
Media Specialist in grades PreK-12th in public or private educational settings. The intent of the program is to prepare
competent, certified School Library Media Specialists in accordance with state and national professional standards and
guidelines. All areas of school librarianship, including technology, are emphasized. Special attention is given to the
development of the student as a consumer of research along with a major emphasis on the knowledge, skills and attitudes that
are necessary to become a School Library Media Specialist. I. Program Prerequisite or Co-requisite: Prerequisite: EDLBS 4913
Children’s Lit or approved equivalent OR Co-requisite: EDLBS 5913 Advanced Children’s Literature II. Research,
Management, and Statistics (3 hours) The following (should be taken in the first 8 hours of graduate study): EDUC 5113
Techniques of Research I11. Program Core (18 hours) LIBSC 5113 School Library Administration | LIBSC 5133 Materials
Selection LIBSC 5213 Cataloging and Classification LIBSC 5233 Information Resources LIBSC 5923 Young Adult Literature
LIBSC 5973 Curriculum and the School Library IV. Specialization (6 hours) EDLBS 5333 Administration and Use of
Instructional Media EDUC 5003 Multimedia Technology EDUC 5363 Principles of Instructional Design EDUC 5933 Survey
of Emerging Technologies LIBSC 5353 Literacy in the School Library V. Practicum and Capstone (2 hours) LIBSC 5952
Practicum and Capstone in Library Media (This course requires departmental approval and should be taken in the final
semester.) VI. Electives (3 HOURS or enough to complete 32 hours for program) EDLBS 5913 Advanced Children’s
Literature EDUC 5233 Survey of Teaching Reading EDUC 5603 Survey of Intellectual Property LIBSC 5981-4 Seminar in
Library Science



